15
STSTSTSTSTARGAARGAARGAARGAARGATETETETETE� - Site Management- Site Management- Site Management- Site Management- Site Management
Model Description Connector Frequency
SGDM138B Mobile Duplexer BNC 138-174 MHz
SGDM440B Mobile Duplexer BNC 440-512 MHz
SGDM806B Mobile Duplexer BNC 806-894 MHz
SGDM138N Mobile Duplexer N 138-174 MHz
SGDM440N Mobile Duplexer N 440-512 MHz

Free freight policy does not ap-
ply to some StarGateStarGateStarGateStarGateStarGate™ models.
Ordering Guide - Clear, Easy & Sensible!
SGDM150B - StargateStargateStargateStargateStargate™ Mobile Duplexer, 150 MHz, BNC connector
SG Style SG = StargateStargateStargateStargateStargate™ Line
DM Type DM  = Mobile Duplexer DB = Base Duplexer
IP = Intermod Panel IS = Isolator
RA = Amplifier LM = Line Matcher
150 Frequency 108 -300 138-174 144-190 146-174
150-225 216-225 300-650 406-512
440-512 650-1000 806-960
B Connector B = BNC N = N connector
SGDB440N, Inset: SGDB144N
SGDM138B, Inset: SGDM138N
SGLM108N SGIS150N
SGIP150N
FREQUENCY INPUT
DESCRIPTION BAND POWER ISOLATION CAVITIES
Mobile Duplexer 138-174 MHz 40 WATTS 70+ dB 6
440-512 MHz 40 WATTS 70+ dB 6
138-174 MHz 40 WATTS 70+ dB 6
440-512 MHz 40 WATTS 70+ dB 6
806-894 MHz 40 WATTS 80+dB 6
806-894 MHz 40 WATTS 80+dB 6
Base Duplexer 144-190 MHz 100 WATTS 80 dB 4
440-512 MHZ 100 WATTS 80 dB 4
Intermod Panel 150-300 MHz 125 WATTS 35+dB
300-650 MHz 125 WATTS 35+dB
Isolator 150-225 MHz 20 WATTS 35+dB
300-650 MHz 20 WATTS 35+dB
FREQUENCY INPUT INSERTION
DESCRIPTION BAND POWER LOSS
Line Matcher 108-300 MHz 250 WATTS 0.15 dB
300-650 MHz 250 WATTS 0.15 dB
650-1000 MHz 250 WATTS 0.15 dB
FREQUENCY NOISE BIAS
DESCRIPTION BAND GAIN FIGURE VOLTAGE
RX Amplifier 146-174 MHz 18.5 dB 3.0 dB 13.6V
216-225 MHz 16.0 dB 3.5 dB 13.6V
406-512 MHz 24.5 dB 2.4 dB 13.6V
806-960 MHz 19.0 dB 3.4 dB 13.6V
Technical Data  - Product Features & Information
SGRA216B